10/73/350 FORM PTO-1595 12/09/03

12-17-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Pate	_102624	861	ed original documer	nt or copy thereo	<u>5</u> 6
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ie	es):	0.s.
Bruno De Man  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			Name: (Internal Address: Street Address:		npany	17302
3. Nature of conveyar  X Assignment	Merger		City: Schenecta	dy State: New York & address(es) attache	-	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: December 9, 2003						
			execution date of the		mber 9 <u>, 2003</u>	
	of party to whom correspondent ent should be mailed:  Patrick S. Yoder  FLETCHER YODER 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 3: Houston, Texas 77070  7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 3: Houston, Texas 77070	30	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C.F  X Enclosed P  Authorized 8. Deposit account If the PTO-2038 Deposit Acct. No	TO-2038 Form to be charged to depose	sit account ent, please charg	ge OD
		DO NOT USE T		op) or and page if pay	ang of deposit a	ecourk)
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k original document.	ature. nowledge and belief, the forego			nd any attached copy	is a true copy o	f the
Patrick S. Yoder  Name of Person Signing			Signature		December 9, 20 Date	03

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/11/2003 KBETEMA1 00000081 10731356

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 014785 FRAME: 0288** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

## ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Bruno De Man of 7, Bonníview Ct., Clifton Park, New York, 12065, U.S.A., hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled: "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE REDUCTION OF ARTIFACTS IN COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IMAGES"

⊠signed as	of even date,
signed as	of [date], or
filed on [	date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

## **SOLE INVENTOR**

Bruno De Man

Date: Dec 9, 2003

State of New York SS

Heavy Public in the State of New York Cautified in Schemotedy Co. No. 01 SM5068633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2008

County of Schenestada

This day of local to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

**RECORDED: 12/09/2003** 

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 014785 FRAME: 0289